FORM. PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

02-28-2000



101277043

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

200 FEB -3 AN 10:	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
OPR/FINANCE	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
OFTOTINANCE	<b>∤ TRADEMARKS ONLY</b>

	<del></del>			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			ginal document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyan	ice Type		
X New	Assign	nment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Securi	ity Agreement		l'unc Assignment
l <u> </u>				tive Date _Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merge	Г		31 00
Reel # Frame #	Chanc	e of Name	<u> </u>	
Corrective Document			Security Inte	greet 3
	X Other	Reel 1824,	Frame 0478	Lest 3
Conveying Party  Name Bank of America, N.A., success			ring parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Dank of America, N.A., Success	or in inter	est		1 71 (70
Formerly NationsBank, N.A.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parti	nership 🔲	Corporation [	Association
X Other National Banking Associati	on			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion			
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiv	ving parties attached	
Name Carpetmax, L.P.				
DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Flooring America Fran	nchising, L.	,P.		
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 210 TownPark Drive		The state of the s		
Address (line 2)		,		
Address (line 3) Kennesaw		# 2		30144
Individual General Partnership	Limit			Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is
X Corporation Association			ciled in the nent of a	e United States, an Iomestic
Other			(Designation must document from As	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Geo	rgia		
DOO DHGUYEN 00000192 75477167	OFFICE USE O	NLY		

02/25/2

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 550.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0550** 

FORM: PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pa	ge 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
Domestic R	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party o	
Name	-				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	idress Area Code an	d Telephone Number	(404) 815-22	215
Name	Gretchen E. voi	n Dwingelo, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Paul, Hastings	, Janofsky & Walke	er, LLP		
Address (line 2)	600 Peachtree S	Street, N.E.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400				
Address (line 4)	Λtlanta, Georgi	a 30308-2222			
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attack		ttached conveyance de	ocument #	2
		er(s) or Registrat	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		al numbers attached
			Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		- · ·
	lemark Application I			tration Number(	<u></u>
75/477167	75/433434	75/414604	2192828	2123486	1862101
75/477166	75/433433	75/366018	2192827	2168454	1843344
75/433435	75/414610	75/269613	2121428	1873957	1859007
Number of F	Properties Enter	the total number of p	properties involved.	# 23	
Fee Amoun	t Fee A	mount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 590.00	
Method o	f Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	Ψ[ <u>390.00</u>	
		t or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		# 16-075	2
		Authorization to	charge additional fooc	v [X]	No.

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Gretchen E. von Dwingelo, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ITA (DEIII) (ITA OTIE)	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnershi	Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
	ship If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)    Def(S)   Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number or the Registration Number or the Registr	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Aber(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached for ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number (DO Incorporation Number)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  BOOTENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number (S)  Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)    Details   Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO I)  Trademark Application Number(s)  18430	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Aber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached HOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number (S)  Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Aber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached HOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO I)  Trademark Application Number(s)  18430	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)    Designation   Mark   If additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO III)  Trademark Application Number(s)  18430  18633	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Aber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached for ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  92
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO Intermediate Partner (DO Intermediate Partners)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Intermediate Partners)  18430  18633	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Aber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached for ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  92
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number (S)  Trademark Application Number(s)  18430  18633	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Aber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached for ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  92

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0552

#### Schedule A

## U.S. Trademarks of Carpetmax, L.P.

# Registered Trademarks

THE SPECIAL WEST MARKS THE ASSESSMENT AND THE PARTY OF TH	Repsication November 2	Halling Registration Dates.
MAXCARE	2,192,828	9/29/98
MAXCARE PROFESSIONAL	2,192,827	9/29/98
CLEANING SYSTEMS MAX and Design		
CARPET MAX (stylized)	2,121,428	12/16/97
CARPET MAX (stylized)	2,123,486	12/23/97
CARPETMAX FLOORING IDEA	2,168,454	6/23/98
GALLERY and Design		
CARPETMAX MAKING A WORLD OF	1,873,957	1/17/95
DIFFERENCE and Design		
CARPETMAX MAKING A WORLD OF	1,862,102	11/8/94
DIFFERENCE and Design		
MAKING A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE	1,843,344	7/5/94
CARPETMAX	1,859,007	10/18/94
CARPETMAX	1,843,048	7/5/94
MAKING A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE	1,863,792	11/22/94
CARPETMAX - THE NATIONAL	1,616,209	10/2/90
CARPET EXCHANGE		
CARPET MAX	1,583,764	2/20/90
CARPETIME	1,903,215	7/4/95

### **Pending Applications**

······································	Secretary Serial No. 1	Fiftig Date By. F
MAXCARE	75/477,167	4/30/98
MAXCARE PROFESSIONAL	75/477,166	4/30/98
CLEANING SYSTEMS and Design		
CARISELLE BY RAINY LAWRENCE	75/433,435	2/12/98
and Design		
CARISELLE FOR THAT SPECIAL	75/433,434	2/12/98
ROOM and Design		
CARISELLE FOR THAT SPECIAL	75/433,433	2/12/98
ROOM and Design		
KARISELLE FOR THAT SPECIAL	75/414,610	1/7/98
ROOM and Design		
KARISELLE and Design	75/414,604	1/7/98
CARPETMAX SATELLITE NETWORK	75/366,018	9/30/97
and Design		
MAX and Design	75/269,613	4/4/97

DUR1\SDT\INTP\250077\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0553

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 1998 at Reel 1824, Frame 0478 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Carpetmax, L.P. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 31st day of January, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name:

DAVID H. DINKINS

Title:

Vice President

DURI\SDT\INTP\250077 I

RECORDED: 02/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0554